3.161
F
L
A
N
G
E
S

nd
ed
 L
en
gt
h
Co
m
pr
es
se
d
Le
ng
th L Part Code Price £ Price €
CF 16.0 31.5 12.0 104.0 92.0 44.0 EWB16CF-12 POA POA
CF 16.0 31.5 25.0 123.0 98.0 44.5 EWB16CF-25 POA POA
CF 16.0 31.5 38.0 141.0 103.0 45.0 EWB16CF-38 POA POA
CF 16.0 31.5 50.0 159.0 109.0 45.5 EWB16CF-50 POA POA
CF 16.0 31.5 76.0 195.0 119.0 46.0 EWB16CF-76 POA POA
KF 16.0 31.5 12.0 101.0 89.0 42.5 EWB16KF-12 POA POA
KF 16.0 31.5 25.0 120.0 95.0 43.0 EWB16KF-25 POA POA
KF 16.0 31.5 38.0 138.0 100.0 43.5 EWB16KF-38 POA POA
KF 16.0 31.5 50.0 157.0 107.0 44.0 EWB16KF-50 POA POA
KF 16.0 31.5 76.0 192.0 116.0 44.5 EWB16KF-76 POA POA
Weldable 16.0 31.5 12.0 95.0 83.0 39.5 EWB16W-12 POA POA
Weldable 16.0 31.5 25.0 114.0 89.0 40.0 EWB16W-25 POA POA
Weldable 16.0 31.5 38.0 132.0 94.0 40.5 EWB16W-38 POA POA
Weldable 16.0 31.5 50.0 100.0 150.0 41.0 EWB16W-50 POA POA
Weldable 16.0 31.5 76.0 186.0 110.0 41.5 EWB16W-76 POA POA
Fig. 1.
 DN40
Length
L (CF)

nd
ed
 L
en
gt
h
Co
m
pr
es
se
d
Le
ng
th L Part Code Price £ Price €
CF 39.0 59.0 12.0 143.0 131.0 64.0 EWB40CF-12 POA POA
CF 39.0 59.0 25.0 159.0 134.0 63.5 EWB40CF-25 POA POA
CF 39.0 59.0 38.0 178.0 140.0 66.0 EWB40CF-38 POA POA
CF 39.0 59.0 50.0 192.0 142.0 65.5 EWB40CF-50 POA POA
CF 39.0 59.0 76.0 228.0 152.0 67.5 EWB40CF-76 POA POA
KF 39.0 59.0 12.0 140.0 128.0 62.5 EWB40KF-12 POA POA
KF 39.0 59.0 25.0 156.0 131.0 62.0 EWB40KF-25 POA POA
KF 39.0 59.0 38.0 175.0 137.0 64.5 EWB40KF-38 POA POA
KF 39.0 59.0 50.0 189.0 139.0 64.0 EWB40KF-50 POA POA
KF 39.0 59.0 76.0 225.0 149.0 66.0 EWB40KF-76 POA POA
Weldable 39.0 59.0 12.0 132.0 120.0 58.5 EWB40W-12 POA POA
Weldable 39.0 59.0 25.0 147.0 122.0 57.5 EWB40W-25 POA POA
Weldable 39.0 59.0 38.0 167.0 129.0 60.5 EWB40W-38 POA POA
Weldable 39.0 59.0 50.0 182.0 132.0 60.5 EWB40W-50 POA POA
Weldable 39.0 59.0 76.0 216.0 140.0 61.5 EWB40W-76 POA POA
3.164
 F
L
A

nd
ed
 L
en
gt
h
Co
m
pr
es
se
d
Le
ng
th L Part Code Price £ Price €
CF 65.0 90.0 25.0 204.0 179.0 86.0 EWB63CF-25 POA POA
CF 65.0 90.0 38.0 225.0 187.0 88.5 EWB63CF-38 POA POA
CF 65.0 90.0 50.0 243.0 193.0 89.5 EWB63CF-50 POA POA
CF 65.0 90.0 76.0 276.0 200.0 89.5 EWB63CF-76 POA POA
KF 65.0 90.0 25.0 203.0 178.0 85.0 EWB63KF-25 POA POA
KF 65.0 90.0 38.0 223.0 185.0 87.5 EWB63KF-38 POA POA
KF 65.0 90.0 50.0 240.0 190.0 88.0 EWB63KF-50 POA POA
KF 65.0 90.0 76.0 274.0 198.0 88.0 EWB63KF-76 POA POA
Weldable 65.0 90.0 25.0 185.0 160.0 76.0 EWB63W-25 POA POA
Weldable 65.0 90.0 38.0 206.0 168.0 79.0 EWB63W-38 POA POA
Weldable 65.0 90.0 50.0 224.0 174.0 80.0 EWB63W-50 POA POA
Weldable 65.0 90.0 76.0 258.0 182.0 80.0 EWB63W-76 POA POA
Fl
an
ge
 T

nd
ed
 L
en
gt
h
Co
m
pr
es
se
d
Le
ng
th L Part Code Price £ Price €
CF 102 132 25.0 213.0 188.0 92.0 EWB100CF-25 POA POA
CF 102 132 38.0 232.0 194.0 93.5 EWB100CF-38 POA POA
CF 102 132 50.0 246.0 196.0 94.0 EWB100CF-25 POA POA
CF 102 132 76.0 278.0 202.0 94.5 EWB100CF-76 POA POA
LF 102 132 25.0 211.0 186.0 91.0 EWB100LF-25 POA POA
LF 102 132 38.0 231.0 193.0 92.5 EWB100LF-38 POA POA
LF 102 132 50.0 244.0 194.0 93.0 EWB100LF-50 POA POA
LF 102 132 76.0 276.0 200.0 93.5 EWB100LF-76 POA POA
Weldable 102 132 25.0 191.0 166.0 81.0 EWB100W-25 POA POA
Weldable 102 132 38.0 210.0 172.0 82.5 EWB100W-38 POA POA
Weldable 102 132 50.0 224.0 174.0 83.0 EWB100W-50 POA POA
Weldable 102 132 76.0 256.0 180.0 83.5 EWB100W-76 POA POA
Fl
an
ge
 T

nd
ed
 L
en
gt
h
Co
m
pr
es
se
d
Le
ng
th L Part Code Price £ Price €
CF 162.5 195 25 239.0 214.0 105.0 EWB160CF-25 POA POA
LF 162.5 195 25 226.0 201.0 98.5 EWB160LF-25 POA POA
Weldable 162.5 195 25 214.0 189.0 91.0 EWB160W-25 POA POA
Specifi cations:
Material
Flanges  304 or 304L St.St.
Bellows AM350 or 316L St.St.

Th
ic
kn
es
s
Ax
ia
l
De
fl e
ct
io
n
+
/ - Part Code Price £ Price €
6.35 9.40 25.40 12.70 0.13 +2.54 / -6.35 FL-FB6.35 £28 €35
7.93 11.68 25.40 12.70 0.13 +2.54 / -6.35 FL-FB7.93 £30 €38
9.52 14.48 38.10 12.70 0.13 +3.81 / -9.40 FL-FB9.52 £32 €40
12.70 19.05 38.10 12.70 0.15 +3.81 / -9.40 FL-FB12.70 £34 €43
15.87 22.10 38.10 12.70 0.15 +3.81 / -9.40 FL-FB15.87 £34 €43
19.05 26.42 38.10 12.70 0.15 +3.81 / -9.40 FL-FB19.05 £37 €47
22.22 31.75 50.80 12.70 0.15 +5.08 / -12.70 FL-FB22.22 £37 €47
25.40 34.80 50.80 19.05 0.15 +5.08 / -12.70 FL-FB25.40 £40 €50
28.57 37.08 50.80 19.05 0.15 +5.08 / -12.70 FL-FB28.57 £40 €50
31.75 40.64 50.80 19.05 0.15 +5.08 / -12.70 FL-FB31.75 £40 €50
34.92 45.97 50.80 19.05 0.15 +5.08 / -12.70 FL-FB34.92 £40 €50
38.10 48.26 50.80 19.05 0.15 +5.08 / -12.70 FL-FB38.10 £42 €53
41.27 52.07 50.80 19.05 0.15 +5.08 / -12.70 FL-FB41.27 £48 €60
44.45 56.90 50.80 19.05 0.15 +5.08 / -12.70 FL-FB44.45 £48 €60
50.80 63.25 63.50 19.05 0.15 +6.35 / -15.24 FL-FB50.80 £48 €60
57.15 71.37 63.50 19.05 0.15 +6.35 / -15.24 FL-FB57.15 £57 €72
63.50 75.69 63.50 19.05 0.15 +6.35 / -15.24 FL-FB63.50 £59 €74
76.20 95.76 76.20 25.40 0.20 +7.62 / -19.05 FL-FB76.20 £65 €82
88.90 109.2 88.90 25.40 0.20 +8.89 / -22.10 FL-FB88.90 £85 €107
101.6 121.4 101.6 25.40 0.20 +10.16 / -25.40 FL-FB101.6 £105 €132
114.3 134.1 101.6 25.40 0.20 +10.16 / -25.40 FL-FB114.3 £120 €150
127.0 146.1 127.0 25.40 0.20 +12.7 / -31.75 FL-FB127.0 £135 €169
152.4 174.0 127.0 31.75 0.25 +12.7 / -31.75 FL-FB152.4 £155 €194
203.2 235.0 152.4 31.75 0.51 +15.25 / -38.10 FL-FB203.2 £175 €219
254.0 287.3 152.4 31.75 0.51 +15.25 / -38.10 FL-FB254.0 £235 €294
304.8 352.6 152.4 31.75 0.51 +15.25 / -38.10 FL-FB304.8 £280 €350
• Through ID of bellows is approximately 95% of cuff ID.
• Axial defl ection is approximately +10% and -25% of length, C.
• Lateral defl ection is approximately 10% of length, C.
Please note : A minimum order quantity may apply to some of these items. Please contact